Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION NO. 50 OF 2015

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Dickinson, Kenny, Monroe, Vanselow, Brock, Seeber and Simpson

AUTHORIZING AN EXTENSION OF THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE WARREN COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES AND THE WARREN COUNTY PROBATION DEPARTMENT FOR PREVENTIVE SERVICES

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the extension of the Memorandum of Understanding between the Department of Social Services and the Warren County Probation Department to provide preventive services to children and their families in accordance with the provisions of 18 NYCRR Part 423, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Warren County Board of Supervisors, the Director of the Warren County Probation Department and the Commissioner of the Warren County Department of Social Services be, and hereby are, authorized to execute an extension of the memorandum of understanding for said preventive services for a term commencing January 1, 2015 and terminating December 31, 2015, for a sum not to exceed Sixty Thousand Dollars (\$60,000), to be paid from Budget Code A.3140 1582 Probation, DSS Reimb-Probation PINS, in a form approved by the County Attorney.